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ICascaveI, 22 a 25 de maio de 2025

23 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series Cascavel 3,058 km
Q1 - Grupo 2 24/05/2025 08:38
Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 8:48:00

Lap Time of Day Lap Time s1 s2 S3  Speed Diff Gap

(51) ATILA ABREU

1 8:50:03.511 1:27.741 27.175 15276 1776  +25.387
2 8:51:14.064 1:10.553 30.054 25914 14585 1753 +8.199 -17.188
3 8:52:24.344 1:10.280 28247 26924 15109 1467 +7.926 -0.273
4 8:53:29.129 1:04.785 26.807  24.347 13631 176,38 +2.431 -5.495
5 8:54:31.675 1:02.546 26290  23.153 13.103  207,3 +0.192 -2.239
6 8:55:34.029 26.122  23.254 12,978  207,3 -0.192
7 8:56:36.424 1:02.395 26.162  23.264 12.969 2069 +0.041 +0.041

(10) RICARDO ZONTA

1 8:50:12.706 1:30.318 28.053 14866  189,8  +28.893
2 8:51:20.136 1:07.430 28.446  24.847 14137 190,1 +6.005 -22.888
3 8:52:27.081 1:06.945 28529  24.624 13792 1971 +5.520 -0.485
4 8:53:31.041 1:03.960 26204  22.899 14.857 2089 +2.535 -2.985
5 8:54:35.312 1:04.271 27.640  23.623 13.008 2085 +2.846 +0.311
6 8:55:36.877 1:01.565 25.885  22.885 12.795 2089 +0.140 -2.706
7 8:56:38.302 25.813  22.848 12.764  209,3 -0.140

(38) ZEZINHO MUGIATTI

1 8:50:13.388 1:27.070 26.180 14383 1989  +25.189
2 8:51:21.228 1:07.840 28949  24.848 14.043 1989 +5.959 -19.230
3 8:52:27.636 1:06.408 27.718  24.823 13.867 1949 +4.527 -1.432
4 8:53:29.862 1:02.226 26221  23.018 12.987  207,7 +0.345 -4.182
5 8:54:31.917 1:02.055 26.088  23.087 12.880 2077 +0.174 -0.171
6 8:55:39.234 1:07.317 26993  27.215 13.109 2057 +5.436 +5.262
7 8:56:41.115 25.982  22.978 12921 2073 -5.436

(18) ALLAM KHODAIR

1 8:49:43.779 1:28.955 26.620 15619 1800  +27.519

2 8:50:51.263 1:07.484 29178 24.422 13.884  206,1 +6.048 -21.471
3 8:51:57.695 1:06.432 27.127 23451 15.854  208,1 +4.996 -1.052
4 8:53:00.939 1:03.244 26360  23.618 13.266  209,3 +1.808 -3.188
5 8:54:02.410 1:01.471 25751 22932 12.788 2105 +0.035 -1.773
6 8:55:03.846 25744  22.871 12.821 2097 -0.035

(33) NELSON PIQUET JR

1 8:49:41.622 1:25.543 25.195 14756 1862  +24.115
2 8:50:47.320 1:05.698 28.088  24.110 13500  203,8 +4.270 -19.845
3 8:51:54.368 1:07.048 26.584  24.047 16.417 1265 +5.620 +1.350
4 8:52:57.984 1:03.616 25951  22.967 14698  206,5 +2.188 -3.432
5 8:53:59.412 25791  22.863 12.774  208,1 -2.188
6 8:55:06.285 1:06.873 27.975  25.897 13.001 2081 +5.445 +5.445

(0) CACA BUENO
1 8:49:46.643 1:28.515 26.018 15257  202,2 +26.844
2 8:50:54.419 1:07.776 29.763 24.432 13.581  203,8 +6.105 -20.739
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ICascaveI, 22 a 25 de maio de 2025

23 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series Cascavel 3,058 km
Q1 - Grupo 2 24/05/2025 08:38
Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 8:48:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Time S1 S2 S3 Speed Diff Gap
3 8:51:59.894 1:05.475 26.810 23.197 15.468  207,7 +3.804 -2.301
4 8:53:03.463 1:03.569 26.443 24.069 13.057 208,5 +1.898 -1.906
5 8:54:05.265 1:01.802 25.925 22.955 12.922  208,5 +0.131 -1.767
6 8:55:06.936 1:01.671 25.838 22.903 12.930 2101 -0.131

(90) RICARDO MAURICIO

1 8:50:05.081 1:27.704 25.819 14527 1768  +25.657
2 8:51:16.160 1:11.079 29.225 28274 13.580  200,4 +9.032 -16.625
3 8:52:21.062 1:04.902 26715  24.904 13.283 2022 +2.855 -6.177
4 8:53:23.490 1:02.428 26257 23202 12969  207,3 +0.381 -2.474
5 8:54:25.537 26025  23.077 12.945  208,1 -0.381
6 8:55:27.916 1:02.379 25.938 23174 13.267  207,7 +0.332 +0.332
(111) RUBENS BARRICHELLO
1 8:50:09.942 1:26.490 25.666 14367 2038  +24.532
2 8:51:17.606 1:07.664 28518  24.915 14231 207,3 +5.706 -18.826
3 8:52:21.783 1:04.177 26.823  23.718 13.636  207,7 +2.219 -3.487
4 8:53:24.006 1:02.223 26201  22.999 13.023 2089 +0.265 -1.954
5 8:54:25.980 1:01.974 25.941  23.033 13.000  209,3 +0.016 -0.249
6 8:55:27.938 25989  23.063 12.906  210,1 -0.016
(83) GABRIEL CASAGRANDE
1 8:50:06.718 1:27.798 26.020 14577 2038  +26.600
2 8:51:16.751 1:10.033 30.997 25220 13.816  204,5 +8.835 -17.765
3 8:52:22.951 1:06.200 28.460  23.737 14,003  207,3 +5.002 -3.833
4 8:53:26.186 1:03.235 27.007  23.193 13.035  207,7 +2.037 -2.965
5 8:54:27.468 1:01.282 25.666  22.870 12.746 2085 +0.084 -1.953
6 8:55:28.666 25596  22.843 12759  210,5 -0.084
(95) LUCAS KOHL
1 8:50:41.190 1:29.702 26.175 15.449 1971 +26.981
2 8:51:50.530 1:09.340 30.527  24.880 13.933  200,7 +6.619 -20.362
3 8:52:55.607 1:05.077 28.060  23.729 13.288  203,0 +2.356 -4.263
4 8:53:58.583 1:02.976 26.665  23.272 13.039 2053 +0.255 -2.101
5 8:55:14.865 1:16.282 26392  36.336 13554 1960  +13.561 +13.306
6 8:56:17.586 26.448  23.246 13.027 2049 -13.561
(21) THIAGO CAMILO
1 8:50:02.014 1:28.042 26.599 15769  186,9 +26.617
2 8:51:12.386 1:10.372 30.766 25321 14285  202,6 +8.947 -17.670
3 8:52:18.917 1:06.531 28.943 24132 13456  204,5 +5.106 -3.841
4 8:53:21.993 1:03.076 26.964  23.163 12,949  205,7 +1.651 -3.455
5 8:54:23.418 25623  22.976 12.826  207,3 -1.651
(121) FELIPE BAPTISTA
1 8:50:12.964 1:27.754 26.197 14640 1957 +26.400
2 8:51:20.610 1:07.646 28751  24.580 14315  199,6 +6.292 -20.108
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Cascavel, 22 a 25 de maio de 2025
23 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series Cascavel 3,058 km
Q1 - Grupo 2 24/05/2025 08:38
Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 8:48:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Time S1 S2 S3 Speed Diff Gap
3 8:52:25.987 1:05.377 27.177 24.437 13.763  200,7 +4.023 -2.269
4 8:53:27.764 1:01.777 25.861 23.097 12.819  206,5 +0.423 -3.600
5 8:54:29.118 1:01.354 25.736 22.875 12.743  207,3 -0.423
(101) GIANLUCA PETECOF
1 8:50:20.322 1:31.895 28.595 15.158  169,5 +30.491
2 8:51:31.678 1:11.356 29.514 27.168 14674 1701 +9.952 -20.539
3 8:52:38.803 1:07.125 30.047 23.615 13.463  203,8 +5.721 -4.231
4 8:53:40.714 1:01.911 26.076 22.967 12.868  207,7 +0.507 -5.214
5 8:54:42.118 1:01.404 25.632 22.933 12.839 208,55 -0.507
(11) GAETANO DI MAURO
1 8:50:23.492 1:24.683 24.688 16.411 199,3 +23.704
2 8:51:33.814 1:10.322 27.825 29.108 13.389 192,5 +9.343 -14.361
3 8:52:36.949 1:03.135 26.700 23.398 13.037  203,8 +2.156 -7.187
4 8:53:37.928 1:00.979 25.530 22.776 12.673  209,7 -2.156
(44) BRUNO BAPTISTA
1 8:51:21.776 2:59.704 1:15.122 39.673 49,3 3:57:55.071

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:

Roger TO
Comissario Desportivo
24/05/2025 09:49:01

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Thiago Azalini
Comissario Desportivo
24/05/2025 09:44:32

Bruno Fasterra
Comissario Desportivo
24/05/2025 09:46:11

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
José Mario Santos do Amaral
Comissario Desportivo
24/05/2025 09:47:13

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Renan Augusto Casetta Rodrigues
Diretor de Prova
24/05/2025 09:47:32
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22 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series - Q1 - Grupo 2

Perfect Lap

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:

Roger Silvestro
Comissario Desportivo
24/05/2025 09:49:01

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:

Thiago Azalini
Comissario Desportivo
24/05/2025 09:44:32

Pos.

0 NOoO O W N =

©

10
11
12
13
14
15

11
83
121
101
21
10
33
18

38
11
90
51
95
44

Driver

GAETANO DI MAURO
GABRIEL CASAGRANDE
FELIPE BAPTISTA
GIANLUCA PETECOF
THIAGO CAMILO
RICARDO ZONTA
NELSON PIQUET JR
ALLAM KHODAIR

CACA BUENO

ZEZINHO MUGIATTI
RUBENS BARRICHELLO
RICARDO MAURICIO
ATILA ABREU

LUCAS KOHL

BRUNO BAPTISTA

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:

Bruno Fasterra
Comissario Desportivo
24/05/2025 09:46:11

BS1

25.53
25.59(
25.73
25,63,
25.58!
25.81.
25.79
25.74.
25.83
25.98.
2594
25.93
26.12
26.39.
54.55.
25.53

BS2

22.776
22.843
22.875
22.933
22.976
22.848
22.863
22.871
22.903
22.978
22.999
23.077
23.153
23.246
40.440
22.776

Cascavel, 22 a 25 de maio de 2025
Cascavel
Ideal Lap Time

BS3

12.673
12.746
12.743
12.839
12.826
12.764
12.774
12.788
12.922
12.880
12.906
12.945
12.969
13.027
39.673
12.673

Ideal
Lap

1:00.979
1:01.185
1:01.354
1:01.404
1:01.391
1:01.425
1:01.428
1:01.403
1:01.663
1:01.840
1:01.846
1:01.960
1:02.244
1:02.665
2:14.666
1:00.979

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:

José Mario Santos do Amaral

Comissario Desportivo
24/05/2025 09:47:13

Best Lap

1:00.979
1:01.198
1:01.354
1:01.404
1:01.425
1:01.425
1:01.428
1:01.436
1:01.671
1:01.881
1:01.958
1:02.047
1:02.354
1:02.721
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ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Renan Augusto Casetta Rodrigues
Diretor de Prova
24/05/2025 09:47:32



